MATT CARTWRIGHT 8th District, Pennsylvania

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

CHAIR COMMERCE, JUSTICE, SCIENCE

VICE CHAIR FINANCIAL SERVICES AND GENERAL GOV'T.

INTERIOR AND ENVIRONMENT

DEM. POLICY AND COMMUNICATIONS
COMMITTEE CO-CHAIR

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

2102 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

April 26, 2022

226 Wyoming Avenue Scranton, PA 18503 (570) 341–1050

20 North Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 213 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711 (570) 371–0317

1 SOUTH CHURCH STREET, SUITE 100 HAZLETON, PA 18201 (570) 751-0050

> 2959 ROUTE 611, SUITE 105 TANNERSVILLE, PA 18372 (570) 355–1818

8 SILK MILL DRIVE, SUITE 213 HAWLEY, PA 18428 (570) 576–8005

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chairwoman House Committee on Appropriations 2413 Rayburn House Office Bldg. Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations 1026 Longworth House Office Bldg. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger,

I am requesting funding for the Luzerne County Emergency Services Unit in fiscal year 2023. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Luzerne County District Attorney's Office, located at 200 N. River Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711. The funding would be used for engaging in a collaborative effort to create a county-wide unit comprised of first responders from multiple jurisdictions to respond to emergency situations, handle complex investigations, and assist smaller departments with major cases.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Matt Cartwright Member of Congress

Make A Carpy